

SLP(C)No. 23772 OF 2002
ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23772/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2002 in CMWP 1757/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.21249/2002, SLP(C)No.21374-21379/2002, SLP(C)No.21432-21434/2002,
SLP(C)No.21481/2002, SLP(C)No.21561/2002, SLP(C)No.21566/2002

(With applns. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt. And OT and I.A.No.5 for del
etion of the name of respondent Nos.9 and 13 from the array of the parties in SLP 23772/02, IA
.No.2 - Appln. For deletion of name of res.Nos.7 and 11 in SLP 21249, IA No.13-appln. For impl
eadment in SLP 21374/02, IA No.2-Appln. For deletion of res.Nos. 6,7,14 and 16 in SLP 21481/01
, IA No.2-Appln. For deletion of res.Nos.9-13,30 and 37 in SLP 21566/02 and office report)

Date : 21/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

In 23772,21249,21481, Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
21561,21566:

In 21374-79&21432-34: Mrs. Rani Chhabra,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.C.Verma,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the I.As. for deletion of respondents are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.
I.A.No.13 in SLP 21374-79/2002 for impleadment is allowed subject to the payment of requisite
court fees.

The petitioners shall take steps within four weeks to serve unserved respondents. In default,
the special leave petitions as against unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List the matter after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER