

n

SLP(C)No. 4497 OF 2003  
ITEM No.56

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4497/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CMWP 92/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BRIJ TRANSPORT CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & with prayer for I.R.)  
(Alongwith paper-books of SLP(C) 8515-8616/2003)  
With

SLP(C)No.13911/2003 &  
IA Nos.1-50 in & SLP(C)...CC 2912/2003 (For permission to file SLP & with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.Sudha Pal,Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in SLP(C)..CC.2912/03.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with CA Nos.3688-3693/2003.

Neelam [Madhu Saxena]  
Court Master